
 

 
 

ARDF  1.8.2010      Kruusila /  Finland    144 MHz  results 

 
       

Women: 

       
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Hege Andersen - Women Norway 01:10:19 4 
2 Anette Hansen OZ1BCC Women Denmark 01:40:32 3 
 
       

Senior: 

       
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Juha Vasarainen OH1FCX Senior Finland 01:44:52 5 
2 Veli-Pekka Lehtosaari OH4KED Senior Finland 01:48:50 5 

 
       
Old-timer: 

      
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Håkan Melin - Old-timer Sweden 00:51:10 5 
2 Jon Sletvold LA9NGA Old-timer Norway 00:56:06 5 
3 Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU Old-timer Finland 00:56:51 5 
4 Ingvar Ehrsson SA0AMM Old-timer Sweden 01:08:45 5 
5 Hans Sundgren SM5SVM Old-timer Sweden 01:14:46 5 
6 Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW Old-timer Finland 01:49:26 4 

 
       
Veteran: 

       
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Christian Dons LA5OQ Veteran Norway 00:54:19 5 
2 Leif Zettervall SM5EZM Veteran Sweden 01:08:20 5 
3 Villy Hansen OZ6KH Veteran Denmark 01:10:17 5 
4 Bo Lenander SM5CJW Veteran Sweden 01:12:04 5 
5 Gunnar Svensson - Veteran Sweden 01:16:46 5 
6 Arne Jensen OZ9VA Veteran Denmark 01:19:58 5 
7 Hannu Launto OH2NWM Veteran Finland 01:20:29 5 
8 Jan Palmquist SM5FUG Veteran Sweden 01:23:02 5 
9 Andras Paal - Veteran Sweden 01:29:44 5 
10 Ivar Larsen OZ4UR Veteran Denmark 01:31:21 5 
11 Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI Veteran Norway 01:49:00 5 
12 Peter Kaster OZ4QX Veteran Denmark 01:54:32 5 
13 Rolf Svensson SM5DIY Veteran Sweden 02:05:04 5 
14 Risto Tiilikainen OH2BT Veteran Finland 02:05:13 5 



 

Nordic Championships results 
       
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Håkan Melin - Old-timer Sweden 00:51:10 5 
2 Christian Dons LA5OQ Veteran Norway 00:54:19 5 
3 Jon Sletvold LA9NGA Old-timer Norway 00:56:06 5 
4 Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU Old-timer Finland 00:56:51 5 
5 Leif Zettervall SM5EZM Veteran Sweden 01:08:20 5 
6 Ingvar Ehrsson SA0AMM Old-timer Sweden 01:08:45 5 
7 Villy Hansen OZ6KH Veteran Denmark 01:10:17 5 
8 Bo Lenander SM5CJW Veteran Sweden 01:12:04 5 
9 Hans Sundgren SM5SVM Old-timer Sweden 01:14:46 5 
10 Gunnar Svensson - Veteran Sweden 01:16:46 5 
11 Arne Jensen OZ9VA Veteran Denmark 01:19:58 5 
12 Hannu Launto OH2NWM Veteran Finland 01:20:29 5 
13 Jan Palmquist SM5FUG Veteran Sweden 01:23:02 5 
14 Andras Paal - Veteran Sweden 01:29:44 5 
15 Ivar Larsen OZ4UR Veteran Denmark 01:31:21 5 
16 Juha Vasarainen OH1FCX Senior Finland 01:44:52 5 
17 Veli-Pekka Lehtosaari OH4KED Senior Finland 01:48:50 5 
18 Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI Veteran Norway 01:49:00 5 
19 Peter Kaster OZ4QX Veteran Denmark 01:54:32 5 
20 Rolf Svensson SM5DIY Veteran Sweden 02:05:04 5 
21 Risto Tiilikainen OH2BT Veteran Finland 02:05:13 5 
22 Hege Andersen - Women Norway 01:10:19 4 
23 Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW Old-timer Finland 01:49:26 4 
24 Anette Hansen OZ1BCC Women Denmark 01:40:32 3 

 
 
      

 
 
      

Nordic Championships Team results   
       

  Team Call Class Country Time Fox 

1. NORWAY      
  Jon Sletvold LA9NGA Old-timer Norway 00:56:06 5 
  Christian Dons LA5OQ Veteran Norway 00:54:19 5 
      01:50:25 10 

       

2. SWEDEN      

  Håkan Melin - Old-timer Sweden 00:51:10 5 
  Leif Zettervall SM5EZM Veteran Sweden 01:08:20 5 
      01:59:30 10 

       

3. FINLAND      

  Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU Old-timer Finland 00:56:51 5 
  Hannu Launto OH2NWM Veteran Finland 01:20:29 5 
     02:17:20 10 

       

4. DENMARK      

  Villy Hansen OZ6KH Veteran Denmark 01:10:17 5 
  Arne Jensen OZ9VA Veteran Denmark 01:19:58 5 
      02:30:15 10 



 

Open Class Men 

      
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Roman Kuznetsov  - Senior Russia 00:48:30 5 
2 Håkan Melin - Old-timer Sweden 00:51:10 5 
3 Christian Dons LA5OQ Veteran Norway 00:54:19 5 
4 Vladislav Kazymov  - Senior Russia 00:55:16 5 
5 Jon Sletvold LA9NGA Old-timer Norway 00:56:06 5 
6 Konstantin Kulikov  - Senior Russia 00:56:33 5 
7 Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU Old-timer Finland 00:56:51 5 
8 Dmitry Kalyagin  - Senior Russia 01:00:11 5 
9 Alexander Kulikov  RN1CA Old-timer Russia 01:07:42 5 
10 Leif Zettervall SM5EZM Veteran Sweden 01:08:20 5 
11 Ingvar Ehrsson SA0AMM Old-timer Sweden 01:08:45 5 
12 Villy Hansen OZ6KH Veteran Denmark 01:10:17 5 
13 Bo Lenander SM5CJW Veteran Sweden 01:12:04 5 
14 Hans Sundgren SM5SVM Old-timer Sweden 01:14:46 5 
15 Gunnar Svensson - Veteran Sweden 01:16:46 5 
16 Fedor Volkenshteyn  - Old-timer Russia 01:18:29 5 
17 Arne Jensen OZ9VA Veteran Denmark 01:19:58 5 
18 Hannu Launto OH2NWM Veteran Finland 01:20:29 5 
19 Jan Palmquist SM5FUG Veteran Sweden 01:23:02 5 
20 Tarmo Gede (ES9F) Old-timer Estonia 01:26:28 5 
21 Andras Paal - Veteran Sweden 01:29:44 5 
22 Ivar Larsen OZ4UR Veteran Denmark 01:31:21 5 
23 Anderts Viira (ES9F) Old-timer Estonia 01:31:24 5 
24 Juha Vasarainen OH1FCX Senior Finland 01:44:52 5 
25 Veli-Pekka Lehtosaari OH4KED Senior Finland 01:48:50 5 
26 Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI Veteran Norway 01:49:00 5 
27 Eduard Kuvaldin  RU1AU     Veteran Russia 01:52:02 5 
28 Peter Kaster OZ4QX Veteran Denmark 01:54:32 5 
29 Rolf Svensson SM5DIY Veteran Sweden 02:05:04 5 
30 Risto Tiilikainen OH2BT Veteran Finland 02:05:13 5 
31 Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW Old-timer Finland 01:49:26 4 

       
       
       
       

Open Class Women 
      
Position Name Call Class Country Time Fox 

1 Larissa Savinykh  - Women Russia 01:05:51 5 
2 Marina Pankratova  - Women Russia 01:18:58 5 
3 Hege Andersen - Women Norway 01:10:19 4 
4 Anette Hansen OZ1BCC Women Denmark 01:40:32 3 

 


